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SECTION ,0300 = PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F 0301 APPLICATIO
PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS

care hame shall be applied as follows:

faclitigs shall meat lieensure and cod

change In service or béd count, addition,
renovation, & altaratian; hewaver in
the reguiraments far any lioenaad facil
na addition or renovation has been m
thian those requlremants found in the
*Minimum and Dasired Standards and

copies of which are availabla &t the D
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0

Repart of & Construclion Saction Bianntal Survay
2018,

Recards indicata that this Fagility was loensad as
A HA fagility with a capacity of Twenty Five (25)
Residents on Catober 13, 18487, Basaed on this
information we are requiring the fasility to mest
the 1884 Homes for the Aged and Dizabled
"Minimurm Standards and Ragulatizna” and tha
applicable perlions of the 2005 Regulations for
ds along
with thi 1578 Ravislon 8 Edition of the|North
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OF
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licensed facilities or portions of exlisting lloensad
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STATH FOW

This Rule 8 net met 83 evidencad by,
1, Based an observation, and intarview with
Adminlstrator, the faallity, which is equipped with
Spacial Locking {magnatic locks) an the axit
daars, fallad to maat ths rsquiremants as defined
by the NC State Building Coda in & at the
timé of sonstructisn or Alteratiana, which parmils
thes installation of Special Lasking on axit deors of
Buildings that are protected thraughaul By an
approved supervised automatic fire dataction
system or an automatio sprinkler system. in
buildings that are not protéctad throughout, thare
could be o dangarous dalay in datectn
of & fire,

Findings an Margh 14, 2018,
a, Clasets of the Entire Building - thate i na
supervisged autematie firg detaction systam In the
sloaats,

o. Lubl:r;.r Vestbule = thirs is no supsiissed
automatic fire detéstion aystem in the Bk,

2. Baszad an absarvatian there 3 failure 10
previds components as required by tha buildl
£0dp, Failure to provide components required by
buiiding code could affest occupants of the fagilty
If the equiprment did net funetien when and a3
raduired & unleck exit dears in the avant of an
Biafgancy avacuation,

Findings on Margh 14, 2014:

B, Sun Rogm Exit= when the local on/off
emargency release switch was switch to off, the
"Spealal Looking System” far this door did nat
release the joekad daar,

B, Sun Raaim Exit - when the fire alarm ayatem
wag petivated, the "Spealal Lunklng System" for
this door did not release the ooked daor,

o Mirs Alarm Qantal Panal - the “Special

Lacking Syatem” daed not have an Informational
CREan of Heain ﬁ%m Eoiulm-nn
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Continuad From page 2

wiring dipgram and a system components
location map posted at the FACP.

Fire Safety-Rehearsals on Each Shift

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F 0308  PLAN FOR
EVACUATION

(b) Thare shall ba rehearsals of the fire plan
quarery on each shift in aogordanas ith the
reguirement of the local Fire Pravantion Code
Enfargament Qificial,

(€} Racords of rehaearsals shall be maintained
and copies furnishad to the county department of
social servioes annually. The records shall
include the date and time of tha mhua%:lu. tha

shift, staff mambers pressnt, and a ah
dosstiplion of what the rehaargal invel
(A This Rule shall apply to naw and exis
facilities.

ting

This Puls s net et 83 evidenced by,

1. Based on Recard review and mtﬂl"{iﬂw with
Execulive Directar’Adminiatrator/Malntenance
Teshnician/Manager the Faallity falled
document a short desoription of what the
rehaarsal invalved. This deficiancy affs
not finding weaknéss or oppatunities for
impraving evacuation reapenaes,
Findings on Margh 14, 2018

&, The rahaarsal records included the date,
time, shift, and staff mombers prasant, | But it te
no desoription of what the ratiearsal invalved,

all by

Elgetrical Qutlats In VWet Locations

BECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL FLANT
10A NGAC 13F 0310 ELECTRICAL|OUTLETS
All melult eare homa electrioal outlets in|wet

cam

o

May we réce.ve

deficiemey. (2.c.)
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locations at sinks, bathraoms and outs|de of
builditg ahall have ground fault interruptars,

Thia Rule 3 nat met ag avidencad by,
1. Based on Observation, the facllity falled to
provide electrioal outiets in wet locations at sinks,
with ground fault interrupters. This would affect
residents, staf, and visitas By nat praviding
griaund fault protestion @ these deviees,

Findings an Margh 14, 2018

g, MNurse Station = the electrical powe
receptacke near the sink is within six feet of the
sink, and Is not ground fault protacted.

Building Equipment Maintaingd Safe, Qparating

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F 0317 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{a) The building and all fire safety, slactrical,
machanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult
gare home shall be maintainad in 3 sade and
operating condition.

l[kj This Pule shall apply o new and i.ﬁ'iﬂ]ﬂﬂ
taciitios with the axcaption of Paragraph (@)
which shall nat apply 1e existing Tacilitias,

This Rule is not mat as evidenced by:
1. Basad on observation, the buildingls
emergancy aguipmént was not maintained in a

d affect all

safe and aparating canditien, This wau
to an exit

if thay could nat pramptly Tind their way
during An @maergency.

Findings on March 14, 2011

A, Cormders interstation al the Murse F‘tﬂ“ﬂ'n =
the front face of the exit sign did not lluminate on
backup powear when tested.

=R{ 1
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SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 NCAC 13F 0311 QOTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{d) The hot water systam shall be of stich size to
provide an adequate supply of hot watidr 18 the
kitohen, bathraams, [aundry, hnmhihéing

closets Hl'lﬂ il f.lhllh.l' rearm, The ket wiater
tamparatura at all fixtures used by residants shall
B maintained af @ minimum of 100 degrees F
{38 digraes C) and shall not exoeed 116 dégraas
F (46.7 degrees ).
k) This Rule shall apply t& new and axiating
litles with the axcaptian of Paragraph (@)
which shall net apply te existing facilitics,

Thiz Rule s not met as evidandssd by

1. Basad on Observation, the Fadiity failed to
malntaln the hot watér tempadature at all fxiures
used I:Iy' rasidants & Ba & minimum of W':'
dagress Fahrentieil and shall not exoeed 118
degrees Fahranheit.
Findings an March 14, 2018:
a. Frant Rastracm - the dink had a l""'iit watar

(xd i BuhiARY STATRRENT OF PFFEENNH x] FROVIDERT PLAN QF CORRGETION H]
PREFD BACH DEFICIRNGY MUST RE PRECEDRD BY FULL PREFIX (FACH CORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD RE (CMPLETR
TAG BOLULATORY OR LEC IDERTIFYING INFORMATION) Tads CROSE-MEFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE BATE
DEFICIENGY)
G 189 | Continuad From page 4 C1ag
2. Basod on obsorvation, the Building was nat
miaintainad i A safe and operating eondition,
bacause tha corrider daara de not regiat the
pasdage of amake, Corndor dogr must
positively/automatically latah into thelr frame
under normal olosing foroe. This could afféct all
residents, staff, and visitars if the doors did not
fatch to cantain smoke/fire in the rearm of arigin,
Findings on Marah 14, 2018 f
a. Laundry = the corridar door will net |ateh inte
its frame, unless you lift up an the door
¢ 185 Hot Water System G186

UEHran

I moniineatign shuat Bof &
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temparature of 125 degreas Fahranhait,
b, Shower Reom - thi aink had & hot jwater
temparature of 120 degrees Fahranhait,

€198

[VIBIon o Hemih Banica Reguiation
ETATE FORM
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234 Northdale Ave, Kannapolis, NC 28081
PHONE (704)933-4330 FAX (704)933-4427

PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR BUILDING INSPECTION ON 3/14/2018

€ 101 — EXTISTING LICENSED FACILITY 71 RULES
PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIRMENTS = 10A NCAC 13F .0301

1. Closets and Lobby needs hn‘} sensors installed — Entire Building
o - Quote for iﬁ#‘!ﬂ”iﬂﬁlﬁ received from contractar on 8/15
= - Installation Schidulf-:! for 4/16-4/19 by Lafler Elactronics, In
2. Wander Guard Door Locks need to release when local emergency release |s engaged —Sun
Room, Basarment Doors
* = Contractor notified, work completed on 4/9 by Spectrum Sales Co.
3. Wander Guard Door Locks naad to ralasse when Pira Alarm is active — Sun Room Door
= = Contractor notified, work completed on 3/21 by Spectrum Sales Co.
4, Fire Alarm Control Panal naeads “special locking systam” Information, wiring diagram,
compenents information at F{Aﬂl?,
= Nead clarification, W possibla, from DHSR.

W Wi discuss with Leflier Blectronics Ing. on 4/19 about this task,

C185 — FIRE SAFETY REHEARSALS

PLAN FOR EVACUATION = 10A NCAC 13F .0309

1. Fire Rehearsal records nesds short description of what the rehearsal invelvad, a4 well a2 dats,

tima, shift, and staff membars involved.
= -~ Management discussed and pollcy adjusted 3/15
& - Seaffwill ke netifieed of changes at annual meetings an 4/13 & 4}15

P 8/9
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G188 — BLECTRICAL QUTLETS IN WET LOCATIONS

ELECTRICAL QUTLETS -- 10A NCAC 13F .0310

1. Electrical receptacle near NS sink needs ground fault pretaction = Nurse Station
= - Contractor notified and necessary items purchasad = 4/6
* .« Waiting to hear back from electrical contractor = 4/12

€139 = BUILDING EQUIFMENT MAINTAINED 5AFE

OTHER RIQUIRMENTS — 10A NCAC 138 .0B11

1. (lluminated Exit Sign needs to work under backup power — Nurse Station
& Exit Sign was MNH:F and is warking proparly = 3/19
2. Laundry Door to corridor needs to latch — Laundry Room

* Latch and frame plate adjusted and door closes properly — 3/18

€185 - HOT WATIR SYSTEM

OTHER REQUIRMENTS — 10A NCAC 13F 0311

1. Frent 1 Restroom sink hot water exceeded 116 degress F (125F)
2. Main Shower Room sink hot | ater excaaded 116 degraes F (120F)
5 ot witer haster mixer wag adjugigd = 3,} 19
= panagament will check temperatiures mora oftan.




